DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

(Administration Branch)

No. GA/67/2015/DUSIB/DYAIR/D-150 Date: 09/11/2015

OFFICE ORDER

CEO, DUSIB has designated following officers as Nodal Officer/Sub-Nodal Officers in addition to already assigned duties for online grievances redressal system of LG's Listening Post:

S.NO.	NAME & DESIGNATION	DESIGNATED AS	BRANCH
1	Sh.M.S.Vats, Dy.Director	Nodal Officer	DUSIB
2	Sh.Naresh Kumar, Dy.Director	Sub-Nodal Officer	Night Shelter
3	Sh.Ashish Kumar, Dy.Director	Sub-Nodal Officer	JJR
4	Sh.Musadi Lal, Dy.Director	Sub-Nodal Officer	Rehabilitation

User Id and password will be provided to the officers separately for updation of grievances status on regular basis.

Dy. Director (Admn)

Copy to:

- 1 Secretary to LG, Delhi for information.
- 2 PS to CEO for information of CEO, DUSIB.
- 3 Member (Admn/Finance/Engineering/Power),
- 4 Chief Engineer,
- 5 Financial Advisor,
- 6 All Directors/SEs
- 7 All Dy.Directors/EEs
- 8. Office Copy
- 9 Guard File